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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2067
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2012
COMPLAINTS REPRESENTATIONS RECEIVED BY NMC 
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of complaints, representations, suggestions etc. received by the National Commission for Minorities(NCM) during the
last three years and the current year; 

(b) the number of cases disposed off and the number of cases pending; 

(c) whether it is a fact that NCM is not taking adequate interest in effectively dealing with those cases; and 

(d) if so, the steps being taken by the Government in the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA) 

(a) & (b): During the last three years and the current year, the total number of 
complaints received and disposed off by the National   Commission for  Minorities 
(NCM) are as under:

Sl. No.  Year   No. of   No. of
    complaints  Complaints
    Received disposed off

1  2009-10  2268  2268
2  2010-11  2378  2378
3  2011-12  2439  2439
4  1.4.12 to  672  Under process 
  31.7.12 

(c): No, Madam. Action on all the representations/cases during 2009-10 to 2011-12 have been taken by NCM as per procedure laid
down by the Commission for redressal of the same. 

(d): In view of (c) above, does not arise. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  MINORITY AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

